1998 Jan 29 450
Philips Components Product specification
Aluminium electrolytic capacitors
Power Ultra Miniature Snap-in
157 PUM-SI
FEATURES
• Polarized aluminium electrolytic
capacitors, non-solid

ESR typ. equivalent series resistance at 100 Hz; note 1
Z max. impedance at 10 kHz
Ordering example
Electrolytic capacitor 157 series
1000 µF/200 V; ±20%
Nominal case size: ∅30 × 40 mm
Catalogue number: 2222 157 52102.
Table 2 Electrical data and ordering information; preferred types in bold
UR
(V)
CR
100 Hz
(µF)
NOMINAL
CASE SIZE
∅D × L
(mm)
CASE
CODE
IR
120 Hz
85 °C
(A)
IL5
5 min
(mA)
TYP. ESR
100 Hz(1)
(mΩ)
Z
10 kHz
(mΩ)
CATALOGUE
NUMBER
2222 ... .....
200 270 22 × 25 2225 1.15 0.54 280 700 157 52271
330 22 × 30 2230 1.36 0.66 260 500 157 52331
390 22 × 30 2230 1.46 0.78 230 490 157 52391
470 22 × 35 2235 1.68 0.94 190 400 157 32471
25 × 30 2530 1.67 0.94 200 400 157 52471
560 22 × 40 2240 1.91 1.12 190 390 157 42561
25 × 35 2535 1.91 1.12 160 390 157 32561
30 × 25 3025 1.89 1.12 160 390 157 52561
680 25 × 40 2540 2.18 1.36 170 340 157 42681
30 × 30 3030 2.04 1.36 170 340 157 52681
35 × 25 3525 2.06 1.36 170 340 157 62681
820 25 × 45 2545 2.46 1.64 120 240 157 62821
30 × 35 3035 2.35 1.64 140 240 157 32821
35 × 30 3530 2.29 1.64 160 240 157 52821
1000 30 × 40 3040 2.66 2.00 120 225 157 52102
35 × 30 3530 2.33 2.00 160 225 157 62102
1200 30 × 45 3045 2.98 2.40 100 190 157 32122
35 × 35 3535 2.69 2.40 130 190 157 62122
1500 30 × 50 3050 3.31 3.00 90 155 157 42152
35 × 40 3540 3.04 3.00 110 155 157 52152
1800 35 × 45 3545 3.36 3.60 90 130 157 42182
2200 35 × 50 3550 3.68 4.40 80 105 157 52222
1998 Jan 29 455
Philips Components Product specification
Aluminium electrolytic capacitors
Power Ultra Miniature Snap-in
157 PUM-SI
L
250 220 22 × 30 2230 1.23 0.55 340 700 157 53221
270 22 × 30 2230 1.32 0.67 280 560 157 43271
25 × 25 2525 1.23 0.67 280 560 157 53271
330 22 × 35 2235 1.53 0.82 230 430 157 33331
25 × 30 2530 1.56 0.82 230 430 157 53331
390 22 × 40 2240 1.74 0.97 190 425 157 43391
30 × 25 3025 1.58 0.97 230 425 157 53391
470 25 × 35 2535 1.87 1.17 180 320 157 33471
30 × 30 3030 1.89 1.17 190 320 157 53471
560 25 × 40 2540 2.12 1.40 160 360 157 43561